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TABLE A-6

Imputed amounts for total higher education R&D expenditures, by survey population and highest degree granted: FY 2023

(Dollars in thousands)

Survey population and highest degree granted

All universities and colleges
Standard form institutions
Doctorate-granting institutions
Nondoctorate-granting institutions
Short form institutions
Doctorate-granting institutions
Nondoctorate-granting institutions

Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Higher Education Research and Development Survey, FY 2023.

All R&D expenditures

108,841,148
108,681,008
107,813,315
867,693
160,140
54,417
105,723

Imputed amount

101,290
87,627
34,469
53,158
13,663

4,876
8,787

Imputed amount as % of total

0.1
0.1
0.0
6.1
8.5
9.0
8.3
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