TABLE A-6
Imputed amounts for total higher education R&D expenditures, by survey population and highest degree granted: FY 2023 (Dollars in thousands)

Survey population and highest degree granted	All R&D expenditures	Imputed amount	Imputed amount as % of total
All universities and colleges	108,841,148	101,290	0.1
Standard form institutions	108,681,008	87,627	0.1
Doctorate-granting institutions	107,813,315	34,469	0.0
Nondoctorate-granting institutions	867,693	53,158	6.1
Short form institutions	160,140	13,663	8.5
Doctorate-granting institutions	54,417	4,876	9.0
Nondoctorate-granting institutions	105,723	8,787	8.3

## Source(s):

National Center for Science and Engineering Statistics, Higher Education Research and Development Survey, FY 2023.